
-

KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT
NEMMARA FOREST DIVISION, NEMMARA

E-auction Sale Notice

KFD DO-55 645 I 2O25-D FO N M R/A1 Dated: 11.11.2025

The following quantities of Teak poles, Teak Billets, Teak Fire Wood,
Misc Fire Wood collected from 1963 Myladumparutha Teak Plantation under
Thiruvazhiyad Section of Nelliyampathy Range and 1962-65 UTT Bit I TP under
Mangalamdam Forest Station of Alathur Range under Nemmara Division are put up
for e-auction sale on the dates noted below as per the conditions notified in the e-
auction notification and the general sale conditions vide Notification No. Pro.(4)-
2924312013 dated 21.08.2014 of Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
(Protection), Thiruvananthapuram published in Kerala Gazette No. 36, Volume III
Part III dated 16.09.2014, Notification No. Pro.(4)-2924312013 dated 17.10.2014 of
Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Protection), Thiruvananthapuram
published in Kerala Gazette No. 43, Volume III Part III dated 04.11.2014 and,

Notification No. Pro.(4)-2924312013 dated 03.02.2015 of Additional Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests (Vigilance), Thiruvananthapuram published in Kerala Gazette
No. 08, Volume III - Part III dated 24.02.2015. Those who registered for e-auction
with MSTC Company only can have the right to participate in e-auction. Further
details can be had from the website www.mstcecommerce.com or 04923-243179.

Table I

D:\.0 Dnve\.GENEklLAl\2025\KFDDO-55615-20b- DFONMR-Al MSTC. Aucriott 1963 Mylatlumparurha Norr./icotton tilrcx

Range
Name of Dumping

Depot Species Quantity E-auction date

Nelliyampathy Mattupara

Teak Billets CIII 10.7 MT

20.11.2025
28.11.2025
19.12.2025
30.12.2025

(1.30 pm-3.30 pm)

Teak Billets CIV 55.8 MT
Teak Billets BS 153.3 MT

Teak fire wood 136.7 MT

Alathur Karimkayam
Teak Billets BS 38.80 MT

Teak fire wood 158.3 MT



The Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 20,0001- should be submitted on
e-payment/ e-treasury/demand draft/IvISTC through the internet online banking or
through NEFT for other banks and Challan/Demand Draft submitted to Divisional
Forest Officer, Nemmara Division or, oi before 2.00 PM on the previous day of the
e-auction. The buyer registration number has to be mentioned while paying the

EMD. Only the registered customers who will submit the EMD will be able to
participate against the eligible lots in e-auction.

Successful bidders will have to remit 35%o of the bid amount on the e-auction
itself through e-payment shall be paid within 7 working days of issuance of
acceptance letter. If the sale value and all other taxes of bid materials is not paid
within the specified time period against any of the bid lot by the Hl bidder, the EMD
will be forfeited. If any amount is charged by bank for clearing the Demand Draft,
the same shall be borne by the bidder himself.

If any modifications or change in the sale conditions are intimated by the
Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest, Land & Resources),

Thiruvananthapuram, that will also be applicable to this e-auction sale and it will be

informed to the bidder before e-auction. The undersigned reserves the right to alter
the quantities of the materials mentioned in the above schedule or to cancel the
e-auction of any materials without further notice.

The intending bidders should satisff themselves about the quality and quantity
of the thinned materials put up for E-Auction sale and no complaints will be
entertained after the e-auction The quantity that may become ready for sale after the
publication of this notification will also be included in the e-auction. Any further
notification to the sale conditions that may be issued by the Government after the
issuance of this notification will also be applicable to this e-auction. The unsold
materials in the e-auction will be re-auctioned. Further details of E-Auction sale will
be available from this ofhce [Phone No: 04921-2431791, e-mail:
dfo -nenma r a.for @keral a. gov. in

[Phone No. 04923 -2410141.

or Nelliyampathy Range Off,rce

Divisional Forest Officer,
Nenm ar a D iv is i on, N e nmar a.

for and on behalf of Governor of Kerala)

D 'E Drive:GENERAI.'A I 2025"K1, /)DO-55615-2025- DFONMI?-A I M,\1'L' ,4uaictn l963 Myladuilpdrutha Notif icotion docx



GArOg cUmocUArlgj
o(ncDco Goocogu nJ'lcu1osiflA, oCD(Eco

P-GEIEJ oJ(0OUlo

KFDDO-5s 645 / 2025- D FO N M R/A 1 rolcorror'l : 1 1.1 1.2O25

ocDo)co cu,flcu1ovoofl oto'1ur1oo.flet;gp omglooccrurol c.,ncog$ ooooieroiloet

tololcuvlcorcd om-rasloE .,rolcu1cot1er1pp 1963 oaoretcsloololtor c<ood c<ocg<omloet

tarqerornld oocot'lelot'loet ooc)EJooJoo eoncod cqUosloE ototdcoloE cuolcrD 1962-65
co.r1 s'l sl croled e{ocgo ogcrrrlcllseangloE crnkllo 

nLosoe'i1o1o1 
cuel cuoeuolq c<ored

ee&uE, -ilflgry, .f,nd, "lsecror'l goE"lcmeonu0 
"gcm'lcu omglcotcm.rrol oooofleploet

oc$)Hco ctuocnilor-d o.n1cgc, <orgaorirrl<E ooco-flaoLlos ao1o,6o orJocru'looi nr-r'lcgc

"Ocm'loilseonploE rolcoe oroeo]ffn roloorrol1ag1<oE 16.09.2014-os GcucpJo III olc65 III
36-co mmtd c6og mtdeocd cncrugloE l.'rm-rlrauleolglStCg onnu"losrcmos l"iloamngoS
l'lo.o c.,ococpi asnEm)dcotgd (mrooovemo), <o'lolcumooo-tloomr1oo0 21.08.2014-oeL
otorc.(4)-29243/2013 mmtrd co'lerumlmoplo, 4.11.2014-ael ecucpJo III olc6$ III 43-
co rDoxd e6op mtdoocd omgiloE Lotm-r'lrar_r1oo14lSlge onot"l.,gemo8 f-ilo8mrlgoE

"r'l".d' cc,ncocpj offimtrdccrgtd (mrooeslemo), ololclmooo-t1oonrr1arfi 17.10.2014-oeL
o1ac.(4)-29243/2013 mmt6 m',leruml-rmap1o, 24.o2.2015-os e6og m;6aocd 111crud

GcrJcpJo IV .ucr0$ III B-co mmrrd toJocoo]p9 c'nnr-r"l.,slemoE lc,iloEmngoS ,11.,.d

c.,ocog$ oenOm.rdcclod (ojleleraEmi), <o1o;cumoootloromloofl 03.02.2015-oa
oLoJc. (+1-zez+ZlzotZ mcrurd cu'lerrocolcneonrded cr.t'lccucorocco-fl p-GEJEJo orlcojcil
culoEaolcm<oceni. MSTC omlcnloofloE cerer<omlmccor'l oe'1ggd orJqlio cu5a<olouEed
celel(onrr'lo8 oJobs)oocculcmroceni. cr.tlcronollcuororolmcqo, www.mstcecommerce.com
o0crn ocrenioom-r$ m'lrnduo'lao1a <cno^eroloE 04923-243179 ogcrn mmtoloS
6rxcr\l)oHS]6.

oJS16 I

D:\E Drive:CllNll)Ul.\Al 2025'Kl,l)DO-55615-2025- DFONMR-Al MSTC Aucrion 1963 llyladumparuth.! Nohfication docr

OO(0)6IEU

GD(nJlo(r)

ru'llcgccorlos
GoJO

Pmo GnCoi p-eeJeJ <or1gror1

ocneicocmr<o'r1
6U

0CS)olCO

crorad' enLlgfmi CIV 55.8 MT

20.11.2025
28.11.2025
19.12.2025
30.12.2025

(1.30 pm-3.30 pm)

croad'eu1g$mi BS 153.3 MT
crood oilod' 136.7 MT
G(D66) SDllelom) CIII 10.7 MT

crgerorotlr0 oo'lsco.ro
corod' enLTadmi BS

6DO 38.80 MT
c<orod'o1oo," 158.3 MT



eooE oJooaoadd 20,OOO/- oloJ cDlo@[{3crJJo p-Lscsic, o}c6umceoc, ocDcaco
nr'loil"si6m68 eoncocnj oc.,n1m-rolos c"-Lro1oE cglid drucd' aco-d' lscclo0eioloofl
Poflt0omd acenEooetoE erucolai crs'lccorc af erucoleplos ocoSonrrl<oE NEFT
cls'lccolc acffioelsmcoot'l p-coerromlomcflo m-ro6silceosnerocenY. 

"-LeLco0/
runoco{ Lcuc s'l
rul'loil"semoE
o6caPlcrnc0)c
coeuogsyomrlcot'lo'laeremo. o*lggt0 o"icoicil m1o<o1r:cr-t5o ogo0e3d <ansal)eo;cm
eeJeJ6.ocofl, ocL(oco L6oL.Ir6cooiFp eercs]6plos p-cetetroor'1oE 

"_Looslaocoam.lculaer;aaolpp].

oilscot'lcolccor cereraercoo0 cereroilercorgos 35% ro]6 cslel mro'lo'laoem
amcncol{ etcld "6d 1"lcr-t5oror'l a'lcrm,leonu0€,5'r&o @ase;e6oeneocerri. sl <o)}6
ceoP mldaocoloe( p-1s.'vol m;ooilcuccnro'roler1os onseicooene<ocen5. celal

<oDor-l"l"si6m6E c.,ocog$ aerdmldccugrd
ror'lolcumooo-t1oo ao)c ocgeac clolomrlcotc'rtrE
et<orul'lcn1o GTUCo a5ilacoloE 

"_Looomr15lggomgoiloE ocgo cnc, oogcoo'lcongi 6]sco<o eelelo
o8) oorglcmroilmgo3gg onu,flecoo c.,ocog$ ac.,o1m.r6, omcacoco)'loE
mlesiloj<ooccor'1o1aer1o. mlooil<o cru o'lul'leooo Getelo o6c6ne crLmioloiloofl
eruceejl (D]6, o$ m1olrorla<ra ol(Derceo)or <srascr6.ocoA ofld"l cr-tolorolcorcail
ceteteocooofl m1o<o1r:cl5o mt<0eoco'lcetad' 66r]3lo6slcrD(o]o Goeo)oY 5ro]
oco5rDcxrocolo <oilol4lmoEeconrroloceni. erucmlauE rul'1ocofl tcurc".d'd ocglcm<o'lo;
.,63 o tooleti o o m"l osaoO p rcs c 6el] 6co co em o1oE <an oY c et saerco o0 m oE Caerri<o cen5.

p-care] oiloEgmoonoE oJoss]aoicrco0 org1o"o1eo1cmol6 ojlosgmcfa.d
cl4'1o'1ao1cm poEgcmecB^ggos cnlemcrrlercr-lc{ocu}o GrapoJ}6p1o o!} oikor:oilclo6onp}o
aend c6ilceDJo.J51<olceoenerolo p-ce.ret<omr1m3 G(orsio p,tc ot6
6coJ6BBoeoolo'14]P.g aoco(oco] o-Loctoilcorlo orolarerrr'leolcm(oBc(onD(oioc6lcrD].

p-celelomrloE olobs]6.olcr-Lco0 <orgloorr'laer3cmrud M.S.T.C eilolgmloofl
acffiooercrrloE <o&'1c"ry6 o"-rcoy<o1o16oomo. p-ceJeJ m'leilm.Dmoua M.S.T.C
eLl o1 grur1oofl www. mstcecommerce. com "6 cm o crenio o m-r 

91 
oE erre5 o cerd.

e;slrooE oflcuoea'nu0 plc ac.,n'lmr6E m1ccmc (c.,ncenE mmr6: 04923-243179)
p-oocoloE , dfo-nenmara.for@kerala.gov.in, omg'1colcmrrorl oocolaoY c.ocog$
acoo"lm-t'loE cn'lccmc (c.,ocsnE - 04923-241014) lolcr-t5onrr1 r:'lclmteonp'1oE
eJcJoc6]crDroceni.

all aL\ * om od c 
"n 

co g'tj a c rrn'l mt rd,

om(Dco ctt-sloLlogol, ao(Eco
( c a a g rncu cE ap rd aoS c cu are? )

.L ../
D: E Dnve:Ol:NlillAL Al"202i\'KFDIX)-5)615-2025- Dl.ONMl?-Al MSTO Aucrion 1963 My-ladumparutha )\'oh.ficarton docx


